Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008) 08-15-2008



103519931

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Robert P. Pinto, John F. Casper, Jeffrey Gregor	Name; U.S. Government as Represented by Secretary of Army			
	Internal Address: U.S. Army RDECOM-ARDEC			
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? [[] Yes 🗹 N				
3. Nature of conveyence/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: AMSRD-AAR-QCL/BLDG. 3			
Execution Date(s) 7/14/08; 7/21/08;7/15/08 respectively Assignment Merger				
in the second se	City: Picalinny Arsenal, Dover			
Security Agreement				
Joint Research Agreement	State: NU.			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:07808-8000			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	ttached? Tyes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: John F. Moran	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$.40.00			
Internal Address: U.S. Army RDECOM-ARDEC	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: AMSRD-AAR-GCL/BLDG.3	☐ Enclosed			
54667766555574455574755	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Picetinny Arsenal, Dover	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: NJ Zip:07806-5000	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 973-724-3449	b. Deposit Account Number 19-2201			
Fax Number: 973-724-5552	Authorized User Name John F. Moran			
Email Address: lorilee.andrews@us.army.mil				
9. Signature: /John F. Moran/	8/7/08			
Signature	Date			
John F. Moran	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	Silver, seasons or mailed to:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ratent Application 1106, DONE	ELLYN I OIT ATO ALIII	IOTH MICHOUN	AING AFFARATOS AIND INCTITIOU
Inventor(s): Robert P. Pinto, Joh	•	•	
Provisional Application Serial No	oFiling da	ate:	1 1 1 1
Patent Application Serial No.	Filing	Date:	_*Date Oath executed:] 14/08 4 7/21/08 respective
Docket No 2007-036	Patent Number:		
States acquired by virtue hereby: 1. Assign to the G the entire right, title and in Rico, in and to the above-Patent Cooperation Treat continuation-in-part or div 2. Agree to assign in those foreign countries application for patent, det application; provided that particular foreign country application, within the said shall remain in me (us), so any patent which may less sublicenses for use in bet Government. 3. Agree to provid documents necessary to settlement of interference	of the circumstance overnment of the Unterest throughout to identified invention y application(s), and ision of said application of said application of the Government or the Government or fails to make such a cight months, all in the Government of the Government o	inited States he United States he United States he United States (s), provision deal Letters ation(s) and tupon its remment, within application determines the a determinish title an usive, irrevolution such foresent and/or fination within patent application within patent application of the states of the state	of the rights of the Government of the United ich the above-entitled invention was made, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, tates, its Territories, Possessions and Puerto nal application(s), application(s) for patent, and Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and eight months of the filing of the United States in to be filed or files a Patent Cooperation Treaty not to cause an application to be filed in any ination, for fails to file a Patent Cooperation Treaty and interest in the invention in such foreign country including the power to issue furtherance of the foreign policies of the eations on the invention(s), the prosecution and at applications and patents issuing thereon.
Signature of Inventor:	Howard O	. O und	Date: 19/July 2008
Typed Name of Inventor:	Robert P. Pinto	igan galiganili iga sangan samulan samu	
Address: 3 North Elk Avenue	e. Dover, New Jersey 07	2801-2505	
Signature of inventor Typed Name of Inventor:	•		Date. 2/ Tout 22008
Address: 111 Righter Road,	Succasunna, New Jersi	ev 07876	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Signature of Inventor:	444		Date:
Typed Name of Inventor:	Jeffrey Gregor		
Address: 228 Pine Grove Dr	ive. Trov. New York 121	180-9171	

age 1 of 1 Page

PATENT REEL: 021399 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Palott Application Title. DOTC CI		MIND THE THE THE THE THE
Inventor(s): Robert P. Pinto, John	F. Casper and Jeffrey Gregor	
Provisional Application Serial No.	Filing date:	1.1.0
Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date:	"Date Cath executed: 7/15/08
Docket No.: 2007-036	Patent Number:	
States acquired by virtue of hereby: 1. Assign to the Good the entire right, title and into Rico, in and to the above-ic Patent Cooperation Treaty continuation-in-part or divis 2. Agree to assign to in those foreign countries in application for patent, deter application; provided that if particular foreign country of application, within the said shall remain in me (us), sull any patent which may issue sublicenses for use in behalf Government. 3. Agree to provide documents necessary to the	refree the circumstances under we wernment of the United State erest throughout the United dentified invention(s), provision application(s), and all Letter ion of said application(s) and the Government upon its in which the Government, with the Government determine realis to make such a determine realism months, all right, title a bject to a nonexclusive, irreversion the invention in such for any further information with the prosecution of patent app	of the rights of the Government of the United thich the above-entitled invention was made, as, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, States, its Territories, Possessions and Puerto Ional application(s), application(s) for patent, and application(s), application(s) for patent, and application and continuation, and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent. request, all right, title and interest in the invention thin eight months of the filing of the United States on to be filed or files a Patent Cooperation Treaty on to cause an application to be filed in any mination, or fails to file a Patent Cooperation Treaty and interest in the invention in such foreign country rocable, royalty-free license to the Government In the invention of the Government in the furtherance of the foreign policies of the furtherance of the invention(s), the prosecution and ent applications and patents issuing thereon.
Signature of Inventor:		Date:
Typed Name of Inventor: I	Robert P. Pinto	
Address: 3 North Elk Avenue.	Dover, New Jersey 07801-2005	nin del regional de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
Signature of Inventor:		Date:
Typed Name of Inventor:	John F. Casper	
	luccasumna, New Jersey 07876	
Signature of Inventor:		Date: 15 July 2008

Page 1 of 1 Page

PATENT REEL: 021399 FRAME: 0611 Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

RECORDED: 08/07/2008

12187561

date: 08-12-2008

Table	of Contents	(Selected Documents)
rable	or Contents	(Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pag	Source	PackageID	A-Pub	Public	Annotation	Handled by
		es						
08-07-2008	R3.73B	3	EFSW	US 1218756101P1		Yes		

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 021399 FRAME: 0612